THE DATASHEET OF
ISL8700AIBZ-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN6381 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 12
July 24, 2014
FN6381
Rev 1.00
July 24, 2014

ISL870XA
(14 LD SOIC)
TOP VIEWOrdering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note 1)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL8700AIBZ* ISL 8700AIBZ -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL8701AIBZ* ISL 8701AIBZ -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL8702AIBZ* ISL 8702AIBZ -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL8703AIBZ* ISL 8703AIBZ -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL8704AIBZ* ISL 8704AIBZ -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL8705AIBZ* ISL 8705AIBZ -40 to +85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL870XAEVAL1 Evaluation Platform
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel.
NOTES:
1. Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material
sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible
with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free
products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that
meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
ENABLE_D
ENABLE_C
ENABLE_B
ENABLE_A
1
2
3
4
5
VIN
TD
TC
TB
6
7 8
9
14
TIME
SEQ_EN (NC on ISL8700A/01A)
FAULT (NC on ISL8700A/01A)
OV
UV
GND
13
12
11
10
ISL8701A, ISL8703A, ISL8705A PINS 1-4 ARE ENABLE# FUNCTION
ISL8704A, ISL8705A PIN 9 IS SEQ_EN# FUNCTION
ENABLE_A
UV
OV
GND TB TC TD TIME